Bluff Town Council Meeting
January 14, 2020

Bluff Community Center at 6:00 p.m.
190 N 3rd East P.O. Box 324

Bluff UT 84512
435-672-9990

Regular meetings are held the first three Tuesdays of every month at 6:00 p.m. at the Bluff Community Center. Requests to be on the agenda may be submitted in writing to Ann Leppanen (ann@townofbluff.org) at least 4 days before the meeting. Agendas and minutes are posted at: townofbluff.org and audio, in addition, at the Utah Public Notice Website

Mayor Ann K. Leppanen, Luanne Hook, Brant Murray, Jim Sayers, Linda Sosa

Agenda

Roll Call

Approval of Meeting Minutes with Utah State University Extension on January 7, 2020 Approval of Minutes from Bluff Town Council Meeting on January 7, 2020

Unfinished Business

- 1. Financial Reporting and Personnel Policy and Process (Leppanen)
- 2. Employment Folders with Contracts and Information (All)
- 3. Discussion of status of CDBG 2019 (Leppanen) and Status of CIB (Sayers)
- 4. Discussion of Airport, Cemetery and Alleys (All)
- 5. Discussion of Amended Budget and Setting Truth in Taxation Hearing (Leppanen)

New Business

- 6. Amanda Podmore's Update on Oil and Gas Drilling on Bluff Bench
- 7. Glenn Gurney's Questions on Bluff Airport
- 8. Request for Alcohol for a Wedding in the Bluff Community Center (Shook)
- 9. Review of Attorney's Letter Re: Land Use (Leppanen)
- 10. 2019 Single Audit for Receipt of Federal Grant (Leppanen)
- 11. Sign Card for Cameron Diehl and Karson Eilers for ULCT Training in Blanding (All)
- 12. Rural Community Assistance Corporation Workshop Series at the Bluff Community Center: Who is Going? (All)
- 13. Discussion of Pelorus Conference on April 15 and 16, 2020 in Provo (All)
- 14. Discussion of APAUT Moab Spring Conference February 26 to 28th (Leppanen)
- 15. Discussion of Flood Emergency Action Plan Workshop on January 22, 2020 in Moab (Leppanen)
- 16. Update on Planning and Zoning, Roads, Water (All)
- 17. Other

Adjourn